

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST) NO. 2799 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 2800 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST) NO. 2799 OF 2025

Ganesh Indrajeet Agarwal ...Appellant/Applicant
Versus
Asha Ganesh Agarwal ...Respondent

Mr. Avinash Avhad for the Appellant/Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2025**

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 7th November, 2025. In the meantime, parties to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.